Income as at 31 March 2017 which is not in line with accounting standards. The costs were previously offset against Deferred
income and an adjustment has been made to re-present these costs as either Assets under construction or Work in progress.
Work in progress relates to costs incurred on non-capital networks projects. These projects are performed at the customer’s
request and are paid for in full directly by the customer. They do not therefore contribute additional value to the network. A
corresponding adjustment has been made to the deferred income balance which is now presented gross. There has been no
change to profit and loss or net assets as a result of this adjustment.

During this review it was also identified that a reallocation was required to opening balances as certain Networks assets had been
classified as Miscellaneous assets.  This £11.7m reallocation to cost and £1.6m reallocation to accumulated depreciation has been
reflected in note 8 and there has been no change to Fixed assets NBV as a result of this adjustment.  Refer to note 8 for
categorisation within Tangible fixed assets.

Note
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
  £m £m £m

Tangible fixed assets NBV 8 1,080.7 53.7 1,134.4
Stocks 10 2.5 8.0 10.5
Accruals and deferred income due within one year 12 (46.1) (39.8) (85.9)
Accruals and deferred income after more than one year 13 (96.0) (21.9) (117.9)
  941.1 - 941.1

This adjustment also has an impact on the Cash Flow statement as follows:

  As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
  £m £m £m

Purchase of tangible fixed assets  (147.9) 14.5 (133.4)
Decrease in stock  - 1.9 1.9
Decrease in creditors  (14.8) (16.4) (31.2)

The adjustment to tangible fixed assets also has an impact on the Regulatory segmental analysis note. This relates to Excluded
Services Capital additions as shown below.

  As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
  £m £m £m

Capital Additions – tangible (Excluded Services)  40.2 (14.5) 25.7

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution plc

30

Notes on the regulatory financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2018

2 Expenses and auditor's remuneration

Operating profit is arrived at after charging/(crediting):
 2018 2017
 £m £m

Depreciation of tangible fixed assets 85.6 103.0
Amortisation of intangible assets 1.7 1.3
Impairment of intangible assets 1.6 -
Operating lease rentals 5.4 4.7
Release of deferred income in relation to customer contributions and capital grants (3.3) (3.5)
Net management fees in respect of services provided by group companies 13.6 13.3